
Sunday, September 20, 2015Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

74F PCloudy 73%H 6mphNE
5K Off :7:40 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 2 191   Domanik Ibanez (M16) 2 M15-19     20:42.312 6:39.920:40 2.310.0  9:28 11:15 +107

2 4 046   John Olsen (M47) 4 M45-49     24:32.414 7:53.924:30 2.410.0 12:01 12:32 +31

3 25 077   Ken Robinson (M52) 18 M50-54     32:41.642 10:31.432:46 4.360.0 15:59 16:43 +44

4 26 252   Michael Johnson (M63) 19 M60-64     32:50.974 10:34.433:00 9.037.0 15:37 17:14 +97

5 20 283   Ruben Reyes (M59) 14 M55-59     30:10.746 9:42.829:59 11.755.4 14:38 15:33 +55

6 15 170   Elizabeth Smith (F30) 4 F30-34     28:26.851 9:09.428:39 12.154.0 13:56 14:31 +34

7 30 141   Alice Chien (F42) 9 F40-44     35:53.132 11:33.035:40 13.136.3 16:49 19:04 +135

8 31 922   William Grove (M39) 22 M35-39     36:14.887 11:40.036:30 15.1114.5 17:37 18:38 +61

9 3 765   David Francis (M50) 3 M50-54     22:44.790 7:19.323:00 15.212.4 10:38 12:07 +89

10 18 008   David Mask (M63) 13 M60-64     26:15.966 8:27.326:00 15.973:19.8 12:19 13:57 +98

11 21 173   Jaylee Henkle (F25) 7 F25-29     30:16.259 9:44.630:00 16.268.8 13:44 16:32 +168

12 11 198   Yanira Lopez (F52) 2 F50-54     27:36.545 8:53.227:20 16.552.7 13:15 14:21 +66

13 28 938   David Miller (M39) 20 M35-39     33:33.154 10:48.033:50 16.850.0 15:06 18:27 +201

14 6 275   Jeho Oh (M40) 6 M40-44     24:50.396 8:00.324:30 20.400.0 12:00 12:51 +51

15 14 278   Zak Sakoglu (M36) 11 M35-39     28:22.592 9:08.028:00 22.593.4 13:21 15:02 +101

16 5 193   Julio Lopez (M59) 5 M55-59     24:35.882 7:55.025:00 24.120.0 11:52 12:44 +52

17 34 568   Joe Wales (M13) 23 M10-14     39:56.091 12:51.239:30 26.097.7 19:18 20:38 +80

18 12 316   Blake Bruser (F6) 3 F01-09     27:47.312 8:56.727:20 27.3123.1

19 35 569   Karen Wales (F45) 12 F45-49     39:57.704 12:51.739:30 27.708.2 19:18 20:39 +81

20 10 040   Kim Andres (F62) 1 F60-64     26:19.497 8:28.425:49 30.500.9 12:26 13:53 +87

21 40 192   Cruz Ibanez (M45) 26 M45-49     44:57.536 14:28.345:30 32.4615.4 20:32 24:26 +234

22 16 380   Gabor Toth (M35) 12 M35-39     28:33.274 9:11.428:00 33.278.9 13:50 14:43 +54

23 43 172   Carter Harrison (M8) 29 M01-09     48:09.380 15:30.047:30 39.382:15.0 22:32 25:38 +186

24 37 024   Carol Creech (F64) 13 F60-64     41:57.107 13:30.242:43 45.892.6 20:07 21:50 +103

25 9 343   Jen Evangelista (M44) 9 M40-44     25:48.907 8:18.525:00 48.9116.1 12:04 13:45 +102

26 8 158   Tom Grant (M57) 8 M55-59     25:56.040 8:20.825:00 56.041.4 12:23 13:33 +71

27 22 819   Geronimo Simpao (M44) 15 M40-44     31:00.369 9:58.830:00 60.3718.0 15:43 15:18 -25

28 44 455   Rosemary Lewis (F60) 15 F60-64     56:09.275 18:04.555:00 69.289.0 27:33 28:37 +64

29 1 166   Cameron Hunter (M13) 1 M10-14     19:39.632 6:19.718:30 69.630.0  9:15 10:24 +69

30 29 363   Daniel Briggs (M51) 21 M50-54     34:11.685 11:00.433:00 71.691.8 17:58 16:13 -105

31 13 097   Nathan Bruser (M44) 10 M40-44     27:47.008 8:56.626:20 87.0123.5

32 27 463   Amie Goins (F43) 8 F40-44     32:59.178 10:37.034:30 90.824.8 15:11 17:48 +157

33 19 168   Shanda Trees (F36) 6 F35-39     29:39.214 9:32.731:21 101.794.5 13:56 15:43 +107

34 42 171   Colby Harrison (M5) 28 M01-09     48:07.550 15:29.450:00 112.452:16.7 22:29 25:39 +190

35 23 167   Christopher Hunter (M53) 16 M50-54     32:02.644 10:18.830:00 122.640.7 15:14 16:49 +95

36 38 005   Robin Lintz (F40) 14 F40-44     42:20.381 13:37.740:00 140.384.1 19:59 22:21 +142

37 32 184   Rebecca Becht (F48) 10 F45-49     37:05.137 11:56.234:30 155.1415.4 17:52 19:13 +81

38 33 370   Katrice Briggs (F45) 11 F45-49     38:41.464 12:27.236:00 161.464.0 17:57 20:44 +167

39 46 175   Joan Graves (F62) 17 F60-64     57:07.607 18:23.260:00 172.3912.1 28:04 29:04 +60

40 47 006   Danyel Dorsa (F39) 18 F35-39     57:06.668 18:22.960:00 173.3313.4 28:10 28:56 +46

41 24 480   Daniel Goins (M16) 17 M15-19     32:02.566 10:18.835:00 177.435.6 14:44 17:18 +154

42 41 985   Lyn Harrison (M43) 27 M40-44     48:03.606 15:28.145:00 183.612:18.6 22:26 25:37 +191

43 48 278   Zak Sakoglu (M36) [2] 30 M35-39     31:56.680 10:16.928:00 236.6830:28.1 12:57 19:00 +364

44 7 003   Ruben Arevalo (M60) 7 M60-64     25:44.981 8:17.330:00 255.029.0 12:10 13:35 +85

45 39 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M67) 25 M65-69     44:05.870 14:11.650:00 354.1313.3 21:27 22:39 +72

46 17 186   Morgan Hamilton (F32) 5 F30-34     28:53.144 9:17.835:00 366.8613.1 13:51 15:02 +71

47 36 004   Trent Lintz (M10) 24 M10-14     41:14.383 13:16.435:00 374.383.4

48 45 002   Robim Twingston (F52) 16 F50-54     56:28.156 18:10.545:00 688.1613.2 27:50 28:38 +48

30 18 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 166 Cameron Hunter (M13) 1 M10-14 Frisco     19:39.632 6:19.7   19:39.6320.0  9:15 10:24 +69 69.63 73.8%

2 191 Domanik Ibanez (M16) 2 M15-19 Ovilla     20:42.312 6:39.9   20:42.3120.0  9:28 11:15 +107 2.31 66.1%

3 765 David Francis (M50) 3 M50-54 Mesquite     22:44.790 7:19.3   22:47.1402.4 10:38 12:07 +89 15.21 64.8%

4 046 John Olsen (M47) 4 M45-49 Coppell     24:32.414 7:53.9   24:32.4140.0 12:01 12:32 +31 2.41 58.7%

5 193 Julio Lopez (M59) 5 M55-59 Farmers Branch     24:35.882 7:55.0   24:35.8820.0 11:52 12:44 +52 24.12 64.6%

6 275 Jeho Oh (M40) 6 M40-44 Mckinney     24:50.396 8:00.3   24:50.3960.0 12:00 12:51 +51 20.40 54.9%

7 003 Ruben Arevalo (M60) 7 M60-64 Carrollton     25:44.981 8:17.3   25:53.9609.0 12:10 13:35 +85 255.02 62.3%

8 158 Tom Grant (M57) 8 M55-59 Plano     25:56.040 8:20.8   25:57.4511.4 12:23 13:33 +71 56.04 60.3%

9 343 Jen Evangelista (M44) 9 M40-44 Irving     25:48.907 8:18.5   26:04.98216.1 12:04 13:45 +102 48.91 54.5%

10 040 Kim Andres (F62) 1 F60-64 Irving     26:19.497 8:28.4   26:20.3800.9 12:26 13:53 +87 30.50 75.6%

11 198 Yanira Lopez (F52) 2 F50-54 Farmers Branch     27:36.545 8:53.2   27:39.2102.7 13:15 14:21 +66 16.55 62.9%

12 316 Blake Bruser (F6) 3 F01-09 Coppell     27:47.312 8:56.7   28:10.40623.1 27.31 70.3%

13 097 Nathan Bruser (M44) 10 M40-44 Coppell     27:47.008 8:56.6   28:10.50223.5 87.01 50.6%

14 278 Zak Sakoglu (M36) 11 M35-39 Dallas     28:22.592 9:08.0   28:26.0233.4 13:21 15:02 +101 22.59 46.7%

15 170 Elizabeth Smith (F30) 4 F30-34 Carrollton     28:26.851 9:09.4   28:30.8494.0 13:56 14:31 +34 12.15 52.0%

16 380 Gabor Toth (M35) 12 M35-39 Irving     28:33.274 9:11.4   28:42.1388.9 13:50 14:43 +54 33.27 46.2%

17 186 Morgan Hamilton (F32) 5 F30-34 Addison     28:53.144 9:17.8   29:06.21613.1 13:51 15:02 +71 366.86 51.4%

18 008 David Mask (M63) 13 M60-64 Lewisville     26:15.966 8:27.3   29:35.7303:19.8 12:19 13:57 +98 15.97 62.7%

19 168 Shanda Trees (F36) 6 F35-39 Frisco     29:39.214 9:32.7   29:43.7164.5 13:56 15:43 +107 101.79 50.6%

20 283 Ruben Reyes (M59) 14 M55-59 Carrollton     30:10.746 9:42.8   30:16.1235.4 14:38 15:33 +55 11.75 52.7%

21 173 Jaylee Henkle (F25) 7 F25-29 Addison     30:16.259 9:44.6   30:25.0398.8 13:44 16:32 +168 16.26 48.9%

22 819 Geronimo Simpao (M44) 15 M40-44 Irving     31:00.369 9:58.8   31:18.35718.0 15:43 15:18 -25 60.37 45.4%

23 167 Christopher Hunter (M53) 16 M50-54 Frisco     32:02.644 10:18.8   32:03.3410.7 15:14 16:49 +95 122.64 47.2%

24 480 Daniel Goins (M16) 17 M15-19 Garland     32:02.566 10:18.8   32:08.1255.6 14:44 17:18 +154 177.43 42.7%

25 077 Ken Robinson (M52) 18 M50-54 Plano     32:41.642 10:31.4   32:41.6420.0 15:59 16:43 +44 4.36 45.8%

26 252 Michael Johnson (M63) 19 M60-64 Coppell     32:50.974 10:34.4   32:57.9647.0 15:37 17:14 +97 9.03 50.1%

27 463 Amie Goins (F43) 8 F40-44 Garland     32:59.178 10:37.0   33:03.9604.8 15:11 17:48 +157 90.82 47.5%

28 938 David Miller (M39) 20 M35-39 Carrollton     33:33.154 10:48.0   33:33.1540.0 15:06 18:27 +201 16.85 40.4%

29 363 Daniel Briggs (M51) 21 M50-54 Highland Village     34:11.685 11:00.4   34:13.4371.8 17:58 16:13 -105 71.69 43.5%

30 141 Alice Chien (F42) 9 F40-44 Carrollton     35:53.132 11:33.0   35:59.4556.3 16:49 19:04 +135 13.13 43.3%

31 922 William Grove (M39) 22 M35-39 Carrollton     36:14.887 11:40.0   36:29.39614.5 17:37 18:38 +61 15.11 37.4%

32 184 Rebecca Becht (F48) 10 F45-49 Carrollton     37:05.137 11:56.2   37:20.52915.4 17:52 19:13 +81 155.14 44.5%

33 370 Katrice Briggs (F45) 11 F45-49 Highland Village     38:41.464 12:27.2   38:45.4534.0 17:57 20:44 +167 161.46 41.3%

34 568 Joe Wales (M13) 23 M10-14 Carrollton     39:56.091 12:51.2   40:03.8207.7 19:18 20:38 +80 26.09 36.3%

35 569 Karen Wales (F45) 12 F45-49 Carrollton     39:57.704 12:51.7   40:05.8788.2 19:18 20:39 +81 27.70 40.0%

36 004 Trent Lintz (M10) 24 M10-14 Lewisville     41:14.383 13:16.4   41:17.8103.4 374.38 38.3%

37 024 Carol Creech (F64) 13 F60-64 Plano     41:57.107 13:30.2   41:59.6892.6 20:07 21:50 +103 45.89 48.9%

38 005 Robin Lintz (F40) 14 F40-44 Lewisville     42:20.381 13:37.7   42:24.4394.1 19:59 22:21 +142 140.38 36.2%

39 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M67) 25 M65-69 Carrollton     44:05.870 14:11.6   44:19.17113.3 21:27 22:39 +72 354.13 38.7%

40 192 Cruz Ibanez (M45) 26 M45-49 Ovilla     44:57.536 14:28.3   45:12.93715.4 20:32 24:26 +234 32.46 31.5%

41 985 Lyn Harrison (M43) 27 M40-44 Carrollton     48:03.606 15:28.1   50:22.1772:18.6 22:26 25:37 +191 183.61 29.0%

42 171 Colby Harrison (M5) 28 M01-09 Carrollton     48:07.550 15:29.4   50:24.2732:16.7 22:29 25:39 +190 112.45 41.1%

43 172 Carter Harrison (M8) 29 M01-09 Carrollton     48:09.380 15:30.0   50:24.3752:15.0 22:32 25:38 +186 39.38 35.3%

44 455 Rosemary Lewis (F60) 15 F60-64 Carrollton     56:09.275 18:04.5   56:18.2449.0 27:33 28:37 +64 69.28 34.4%

45 002 Robim Twingston (F52) 16 F50-54 Carrollton     56:28.156 18:10.5   56:41.33513.2 27:50 28:38 +48 688.16 30.7%

46 175 Joan Graves (F62) 17 F60-64 Coppell     57:07.607 18:23.2   57:19.72012.1 28:04 29:04 +60 172.39 34.8%

47 006 Danyel Dorsa (F39) 18 F35-39 Carrollton     57:06.668 18:22.9   57:20.09913.4 28:10 28:56 +46 173.33 26.7%

48 278 Zak Sakoglu (M36) [2] 30 M35-39 Dallas     31:56.680 10:16.9   62:24.78330:28.1 12:57 19:00 +364 236.68 41.5%

Average Finish Time: 34:37 Average Age Grade: 48.0%43 Positive Split 2 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


